

TIP NO

FED AID NOSTATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, AND SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

HAVELOCK, CRAVEN COUNTY

9.150 MILES

					BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC JACKSONVILLE, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		143,000.00		108,050.00		177,000.00	
0002	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	49 SY	50.00	2,450.00	40.00	1,960.00	50.00	2,450.00	
0003	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	160 EA	10.00	1,600.00	110.00	17,600.00	97.00	15,520.00	
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	120 TON	110.00	13,200.00	48.00	5,760.00	184.00	22,080.00	
0005	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	8 SMI	3,500.00	28,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,765.00	70,120.00	
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	169,545 SY	1.50	254,317.50	2.75	466,248.75	2.20	372,999.00	
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	35,420 SY	8.00	283,360.00	3.00	106,260.00	5.20	184,184.00	
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	16,984 TON	71.50	1,214,356.00	88.35	1,500,536.40	95.00	1,613,480.00	
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,002 TON	550.00	551,100.00	510.00	511,020.00	425.00	425,850.00	
0010	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, STD 840.03	53 EA	1,275.00	67,575.00	1,125.00	59,625.00	1,275.00	67,575.00	
0011	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	49 SY	100.00	4,900.00	105.00	5,145.00	100.00	4,900.00	
0012	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REMOVE/REPLACE	25 SY	150.00	3,750.00	125.00	3,125.00	150.00	3,750.00	
0013	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 2'6" CURB & GUTTER - REMOVE/REPLACE	1,694 LF	60.00	101,640.00	62.50	105,875.00	60.00	101,640.00	
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 8" X 12" CONCRETE CURB - REMOVE/REPLACE	363 LF	70.00	25,410.00	67.00	24,321.00	70.00	25,410.00	
0015	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER - REMOVE/REPLACE	112 LF	60.00	6,720.00	75.00	8,400.00	60.00	6,720.00	
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	300 SF	8.00	2,400.00	5.07	1,521.00	7.55	2,265.00	
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		120,200.00		94,500.00		406,689.00	
0018	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	75.00	6,000.00	45.00	3,600.00	75.00	6,000.00	
0019	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	915 LF	3.99	3,650.85	4.00	3,660.00	4.25	3,888.75	
0020	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	400 LF	13.00	5,200.00	5.00	2,000.00	12.00	4,800.00	
0021	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	8 ACR	2,675.00	21,400.00	5,500.00	44,000.00	2,800.00	22,400.00	
0022	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	850.00	3,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,863,629.35	TOTAL	3,085,207.15	TOTAL	3,545,720.75
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,863,629.35	SUB-TOTAL	3,085,207.15	SUB-TOTAL	3,545,720.75

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	12,863,629.35
ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC	23,085,207.15
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	33,545,720.75

